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\ BUILDING 'C’

- Eagle Center at

— | — | . ’ Ny | g%%’ | “‘E?

4" SCH-40 PVC CONDUITS UNDER THE DRIVE FOR EACH

: ~ Development Set 6.10.19
) - REVISED 7.16.19

PROJECT INFORMATION

CENTURYLINK CONDUIT TO LOTS 2,3,AND 4.

|
|
| |
| |
| | | Owner: D R CHAMBERS LLC
/ PO BOX 2322
| | AVON, CO 81620
| i
| | 8" DIP WATER MAIN o THE BLUFFS SUBDIVISION Location: Z(())OT%hamberS Avenue #C Z(())OT(ihambers Avenue #D
] W8 Lyl o Lyl
| | %g Subdivision: 700 Chamber Avenue Subdivision Subdivision: 700 Chamber Avenue Subdivision
| | -~ Lot: 3, A RESUBDIVSION OF LOT 1 Lot: 4, A RESUBDIVSION OF LOT 1
| : I ! % = E f/M Eagle, Colorado 81631 Eagle, Colorado 81631
% 1 E o= I f” EAGLE COUNTY SCHOOL - Parcel #:  1939-332-19-003 Parcel #:  1939-332-19-004
: : A ECED B 26 @g fi} DISTRICT RE 50 J \é
| | | égg :ﬁ'%i m?_ CODE: 2015 IBC
| | A T e e 3 3 Class of Work: New
i 5 "IF ¥ I E= g F Type of Construction: ~ Type V-B
| ) : %g QE E 2 55? = I:H:i:! E sl é Type of Occupancy: B/R-2 Mixed use
| | . ., 7 Type M was used for Occupancy since it is most restrictive
| VICINITY MAP  SCALE 17 = 1000 Sprinkler system with alarm:  yes
| 0 Levels: 2-story
Section 33, 14S, R84W o
| | . Vicinity Map Architect:  Martin Manley Architects
1 n ] n
| | : 174" =10 Jeffrey P Manley AIA
I = | I PO Box 1587
| z | I Eagle, CO 81631
| E 970.328.5151
| (2 | | RELOACTED GAS LINE jeff@martinmanleyarchitects.com
=N . EERVIOE 4 ZONING SUMMARY
,ip = | WATER TAP 12" = 10"
PV ’
s 1 A/ :
| | ZONING INFORMATION LOT 3
| \\ . FIRE HYDRANT
L | 17-e 7 - ¢ Lot area: 525 acres 22,869 s.f.
SIDE YARD SETBACK . Building footprint: 4,366 s.f.
62 SPACES REQUIRED FOR LOT 1° W N Roof area: 5,036 s.f.
(57) on Lot 1, (2) on Lot 2, (3) on Lot 3 I A S S D T TN Buﬂdmlg_artef: | 4366 o 1
—-— w — = el T T T T T LN 6y irst Level = ) s.f.
. el | G| | W . R WA 2 |2 N 2 Vo e R N Second Level = 4,480 s f.
common T (Zfa,f;’j ; oo, Sy ‘ R W N e T TN Total 8,846 s.f.
encloscre v ’ o X 5 | CAN————e——— O\ Commercial rental Floor Area total= 1,898 s.f. + GCE
, . ; | D@i
: / W | -~ [D B I RIS Building occupancy = persons- see sheet A0.1 for calculations
W ' 4 N wi | W = N L S e I Maximum Height = 35'-0".
7= [ E C-—— - - - - G- — - - -~ G- - & T T 67" —— I e RO Proposed Max Ridge height = 27'-3"
; | 24 SPACES REQUIRED FOR LOT 2 \ , =" oy — L NGRAR Landscape area required: 4,573.8 (20% of total)
= | (Existing building and parking) 1 ﬁJ O H _ Landscape area provided: 4,590 s f. (20%)
% o | ] g @ Impervious coverage: by building, sidewalks, or parking:
ol = / 28 Maximum allowed: 18,295.2 s.f. (80% of total),
o ' LL | 2' CONC APRON WITH SWALE [ 2\ J|\ kil uP= ///// EXTERIOR FINISHES Total impervious provided: 18,279 s.f. (80%)
o2 ‘ - | .
| $ N 2 | 7 2 3 Roofing: Parking Requirements:
o 3 4 5 6 7 8 \ S Ceall ) a5 ] ASPHALT SHINGLES, ELK-GAF Parking 2 for each residential unit
S | —— ' DE Color: BARKWOOD 2X6 units = 12 parking spaces
2 | . ' — | LI | P _ 1 per 225 s.f. Rate per town code (Section 6)
> "0 . Flashing and Guitters: unit #1 commercial/retail floor space =220 s.f./225 = .97 parking spaces
< y | L 1 Paint lock aluminum unit #2 commercial/retail floor space =740 s.f./225 = 3.28 parking spaces
| & | LOT!2 e W | E ERR |- Color: DARK BRONZE unit #3 commercial/retail floor space =703 s.f./225 = 3.24 parking spaces
| © | D79 /g ACRES = - R k unit #4 commercial/retail floor space =236 s.f./225 = 1.04 _parking spaces
| e i - | il O % CEMENT STUCCO SYSTEM Total comerical/retail parking = 8.53 or 9 parking spaces
| ( LIGHT SAND TEXTURE (1.5 MEDIUM) REQUIRED PARKING FOR LOT 3 = 12+9 =21 parking spaces
= —w T N RO D COLOR: STO TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED FOR LOT 3 = 23 parking spaces (2 extra provided)
o _ I _ _ _ _ _ _ == 16 p \ 21 [ Q LTV=32 including 3 accessible parking stalls
alsower | {op of pipe. wil . / \ R (Y _ L NOTE: (2) Parking stalls in the northwest corner are used as part of the Lot 1 (Climbing Gym count)
| 5
o e 35 o | y \\ @ i kC Horizontal Siding system at corner bump-outs
| e oo | 6610075 vaton of o o i \ 2 s 10" Cement board lap siding (Hardie plank or sim.)  gethacks:  Front: 17.5', Sideyard: 17.5', Back: 17.5'
manhole Ol sgwer pipe ‘as‘| exiends N / °
S)| Blonae )\ / oo euldne g 18 Vi Nt MATCHING COLORS OF LOT 1 CLIMBING GYM
insulation /it 1 sewer b g ISREICENGS confirm before application of any paint/finish
7 l /a\?umtzsevﬁ“_“ewer ' @H col ) " RIM = 6616.2 LOt 4 fr i3t L Country Red, Sarr)%/tan, and LPyC%dar ZONING INFORMATION LOT 4
| e // INVERT OUT SOUTH 6611.18 8N/ ( COLOR: Benjamin Moore
| S\ \ o Eor piee ///</]// | &) e N Lot_ area: _ .568 acres 24,742 s f.
~— cleanouts | ELEC METERS g 7 . N R l Sidewalks, curbs, and Entry walk: Building fc?otprlnt: 4,366 s.f.
I ! Bl | @ R 2 b w1l R e T T b Concrete, broom finish Roof area: 5,036 s f.
| | . A e Building area:
— N Sl e A e Drive: First Level = 4,366 s.f.
— T S S IAES e e S !’ rive: S dL | = 4480 s f
6609.945 flow line of 4" N (=N S L R aR e s Asphalt parking lot and drive econd Level = 40U S.I.
top of pipe is at 6610.27 e e e e e R e R R R NS g Total 8,846 s.f.
< \ Windows and doors: Commercial rental Floor Area total= 1,898 s.f. + GCE
EXISTING TRANSFORMER 0 EXISTING TRANSFORMER . Fiberglass windows and doors Building occupancy = persons- see sheet A0.1 for calculations
N HOLY CROSS CONDUIT ® ' Color: Brown _ _ o
MH RIM = 6614.92 o 4" SERVICE LINE AT 40' @2.0% Maximum Height = 35'-0". _ o
INVERT OUT SOUTH 6609.615 N Fascia and Timbers roof supports Land Proposed Max _R'gge‘lh&%ﬁ; 2? -(200/ f total)
REQUIRED SIA i andscape area required: 4, 42 s.f. o of tota
I (REQ \@% EXISTING STORM SEWER s gig ?—?ﬂfex,.l() rascia Landscape area provided: 6417 s.f. (26%)
| i Rough sawn texture Impervious coverage: by building, sidoewalks, or parking:
4" SERVICE LINE 30' @ 2% COLOR: Benjamin Moore Fairview Taupe HC-85 Maximum allowed: 19,793.58 s.f. (80% of total),
Total impervious provided: 18,325 s.f. (74%)
I - - Parking Requirements:
| Drawmg List Parking 2 for each residental unit
0 2X6 units = 12 parking spaces
I 40 e Sheet Number Sheet Name 1 per 225 s.f. Rate per town code (Section 6)
| Ty O A0.0 Cover Sheet unit #1 commercial/retail floor space =236 s.f./225 = 1.04 parking spaces
A0.1 Area Plans unit #2 commercial/retail floor space =703 s.f./225 = 3.12 parking spaces
AQ.2 Accessible route un!t #3 commerc!al/reta!l floor space =740 s.f./225 = 3.28 pa_rking spaces
A1 1 Site Plan unit #4 commercial/retail floor space =220s.f./225 = .97 parking spaces
| I - Total comerical/retail parking = 8.41 or 9 parking spaces
| 3 01.0 Overall Site Plan 'cover image' | A1.2 Landscape Plan REQUIRED PARKING FOR LOT 4 = 12+9 =21 parking spaces
I 1" = 20'-0" A2.1 First Level Plan TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED FOR LOT 4 = 28 parking spaces (7 extra provided)
I A2.2 Second Level Plan including 3 accessible parking stalls
A2.3 Roof Plan Vo _ . ) .
A3 1 Exterior Elevations Setbacks: Front: 17.5', Sideyard: 17.5, Back: 17.5
| A3.2 Exterior Elevations
| | Grand total: 10
I I
| I
R B Q
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7/16/2019 2:17:17 PM

0 hours Fire resistance rating on exterior walls
Section Table 602 Separation distance 10 < X
<30

2- hour fire resistitance rating on party wall
IBC 706.4 and (footnote a)

GA FILE NO. WP 3810 (2-HOUR)

BASE LAYER: 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO 2X6 WOOD STUDS
AT 24" O.C. WITH 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8" LONG.
1/4" HEADS, 16" O.C.

INNER LAYER: 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL
BOARD WITH 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8"

LONG, .0915 SHANK, 1/4" HEADS, 8" O.C. JOINTS IN
INNER LAYER NEED NOT BE TAPED.

SECOND WALL DUPLICATED OF FIRST WALL AND
SEPARATED BY 1 1/4" (2 3/4") SPACE. WALLS ARE
INDEPENDANTLY LOADED. WALLS TO RECIEVE
5 1/2" BLOWN-IN INSULATION. (LOAD BEARING)

CONTRACTOR OPTION OF ADDING:

FACE LAYER: 5/8" SOUNDBREAK XP APPLIED AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO STUDS OVER BASE LAYER
AND TOP AND BTM PLATES WITH 8d COATED
NAILS, 2 3/8" LONG, 0.099" SHANK, 9/32" HEADS, 8"
O.C. JOINTS OFFSET 24" FROM BASE LAYER
JOINTS.
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139 SF

Occupancy Calc. based on Table 1004.1:
Residential 200 gross per person

2nd Level unit 1 1120 s.f. / 200 s.f.per person= 5.6 persons per unit
2nd Level unit2 1120 s.f. / 200 s.f.per person= 5.6 persons per unit
2nd Level unit 3  1151s.f. / 200 s.f.per person= 5.755 persons per unit
2nd Level unit4 1151 s.f. / 200 s.f.per person=_5.755 persons per unit

2nd floor occupancy = 22.71 persons

1st Level unit 5 1158 s.f. /200 s.f.per person= 5.79 persons per unit
1st Level unit 6 1158 s.f. /200 s.f.per person= 5.79 persons per unit
1st floor Residential occupancy = 11.58 persons

Occupants 34.29 persons total Residential for building

Occupancy review

Buisiness Area 100 gross per person
Mercantile Area at grade 30 gross
Mercantile Storage/Stock 300 gross

Most restrictive is Mercantile at grade @ 30 gross per person

1st Level Commercial unit 1 floor area 220 s.f.
1st Level Commercial unit 2 floor area 741 s f.

TOTAL AREA OF BUILDING = 8,846 S.F.

Area Schedule (UNIT 1)

Name

2nd LEVEL UNIT 1 Residence

Grand total: 1

Area Schedule (UNIT 2)

Name

2nd LEVEL UNIT 2 Residence

Grand total: 1

Area Schedule (UNIT 3)

Name

2nd LEVEL UNIT 3 Residence

Grand total: 1

Area Schedule (UNIT 4)

1st floor Commercial areas sharing toilet facility= 961 s.f.
Commercial unit 1 and 2=961 s.f. / 30 persons= 32.03 persons

1st Level Commercial unit 3 floor area 703 s.f.
1st Level Commercial unit 4 floor area 236 s.f.

Name

2nd LEVEL UNIT 4 Residence

1st floor Commercial areas sharing toilet facility= 939 s.f.
Commercial unit 1 and 2=939 s.f. / 30 persons= 31.30 persons

Grand total: 1

Area Schedule (Common general element /Mech Closet)

Building Occupancy= 97.62 persons or 98 persons total for building

Unit occupancy =64 persons for Commercial use

Plumbing fixture calc: table 2902.1 for M occupancy

Total = 32.03 persons for Commercial unit 1 and 2
Total = 31.30 persons for Commercial unit 3 and 4

Name

General Common Element MECH

1st floor General Common Element for
upper level residences

General Common Element for unit 3 & 4

General Common Element for unit 1 & 2

29.02.2 Separate Facilities, Exception #3 occupant load of 50 or less.

REQUIRED BY CODE

2nd Floor General Common Element for
upper level reseidences

wc/Men and we/Women lav/Men and lav/\Women Drinking fountain  mop sink

1 1

1 (bottled water) 1

Grand total: 5

Area Schedule (UNIT 5)

Area Name Area
1120 SF 1ST LEVEL UNIT 5 Residental -type 'A" |1058 SF
1120 SF accessible unit
Grand total: 1 1058 SF
Area Area Schedule (UNIT 6)
1120 SF Name Area
1120 SF 1ST LEVEL UNIT 6 Residentail-type 'B' |1058 SF
accessoble unit
Grand total: 1 1058 SF
Area
1051 SF
1051 SF
Area Schedule (commercial 1st level)
Area Name Area
1051 SF Commercial Unit 1 220 SF
1051 SF Commercial Unit 4 236 SF
Commercial Unit 3 703 SF
Commercial Unit 2 741 SF
Grand total: 4 1900 SF
Area
31 SF
67 SF
122 SF
130 SF
139 SF
489 SF

07.17.19
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R PHOTOS OF NORTH SIDE OF PARKING ON LOT 3 & 4 S S — T e U PRI e

. = LOTSLANDSCAPEPLANTLIST | LOT 4 LANDSCAPE PLANT

Symbol Name Size Count Symbol Name Size

Deciduous Trees 4 Deciduous Trees

QA QUAKING ASPEN - . . - 25"CAL.- - . . |4 . | QA QUAKINGASPEN - . . . 2.5"CAL.
(POPULUS TREMULOIDES) T ' (POPULUS TREMULOIDES) . - -

' ______ o Deciduous Shrub .- 10 Evergreen Trees .. "

SRR B DUMPSTER P POTENTILLA sgal - 10 | - PP PONDEROSAPINE 68
L e ENCLOSURE 'l (POTENTILLA) e R ... (PINUS PONDEROSAE)

PO Box 1587, Eagle, CO 81631
www.martinmanleyarchitects.com

........................................... DeC|duousShrub 5 .-

B T 2755 S.F.. NEW SEEDED AREA. ARKANSAS VALLEY SEED . |p  POTENTILLA P o SRR ) D N
a o - .COMPANY. NATIVE LOW GROW MOUNTAIN MIX. (P_LANTERS AT e (POTENTILLA) R e I

ST | © NORTH ARE ALREADY SEEDED/SODDED) - -
o D P I I T P I I T SRt htre S e e S E T NEW SEEDED AREA ARKANSAS VALLEY SEED | L o
o | O O 1 O O 2 1835 S.F. OF ROCK COBBLE MULCH I '_  COMPANY. NATIVE LOW GROW MOUNTAIN MIX. '_

.. e e P FE e i&'ol) P L A P
i ALL SEEDED AREAS ARE TO HAVE TEMPORY DRIP IRRIGATED 1439 S.F. OF ROCK COBBLE MULCH ok

i AND REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL PLANTINGS ARE ES"I'ABLISHED. (PROVIDE METAL EDGE TRIM AT LOGATIONS WITHOUT CURBS)
- R o PROVIDE DRIP IRRIATION AT ALL TREE PLANTING AREAS ALL SEEDED AREAS ARE TO HAVE TEMPORY DRIP IRRIGATED .
3 S R o L AND REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL PLANTINGS ARE ESTABLISHED. -

REVISIONS
Description

ST o ST L RN PROVIDE DRIP IRRIATION AT ALL TREE PLANTING AREAS

LANDSCAPE BUFFER
“|AND SNOW STORAGE

.~ PlantList

e - N APPROX. LOCATION OF EXlSTlNG TREES ON SOUTH EDGE OF ) B
N R CASTLE PEAK VET'S PROPERTY THAT SCREEN LOT 3AND 4 -
N PARKING AREA- SEE PHOTOS - o o

Np.

. o 'GENERAL NOTE: e o I
T . “THE LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATIONS WILL BE B T U . e I U :
T "MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION =~ oo
R . .. SET UP FOR THE CHAMBERS CENTER AT 700.. ... e

CHAMBERS FOR LOTS 1, 2, 3, AND 4

, STORM DRAIN R TP U T T ST U TP PO U P PP PP
- (REQUIRED BY SIA) FIRE HYDRANT

= . _ SEE SHEET C-6 7
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TOTAL =1,725 S.F.
< SNOW STORAGE IS

AS NEEDED-- THE
2 BEYOND CODE AVAILABLE ON LOT 3

S MINIMUM
o | PARKING SPACES N\
T = | CAN BE USED AS S50 <5 of snom B
SNOW STORAGE. - N PONDEROSA PINE B IR O 0 s

_: . e 325 s.f. of snow storage GABION ROCK MULCH IN PLANTERS I~ 1o
o storage o= @) Q
.. RPN 250 s.f. of O ...... GJOH B
P : QUAKING ASPEN snow — ..... 6 Q" ............ q) P :
o J \\ 400 s.f. of SNOW Storage e L‘B% ........ Ee
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&
< 0
o W QUAKING — < N B
o s |-

28' -

L o T || I AS NEEDED --THE

T el 7 BEYOND CODE
MINIMUM

PARKING SPACES

25'-0

B RN © CAN BE USED AS QUAKING

. N ao SO STORAGE

P AN 1250 s.f. of snow
e T - storage

SNOW STORAGE IS

(5) POTENTILLA SHURBS (5) POTENTILLA SHURBS AVAILABLE ON LOT 4
#5 GALLON / #5 GALLON

9'-0" SPACING / 9'-0" SPACING
(3' TO 4' TALL AT MATURITY) (3' TO 4' TALL AT MATURITY)

________________________________________________ /18 TOTAL = 2.950 S.F. 8
N

19 .0

21

PONDEROSA PINE

86'-01/2"

. GABION ROCK MULCH IN PLANTERS

20% OF TOTAL PARKING
. G P AREA FOR LOT 3 and LOT 4 1250 s.f. of
S R COMBINED =TOTAL SNOW snow

o : S . e e \
el TR 24

L 250 s.f. of snow
‘ . storage

21

28'-0
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07.17.19

@ L1.1 Landscape Plan =RRIE = < ........
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@ 3D lot 3 from northeast
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________________ L -0 L ~ 6638 -4" \®
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| T <
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SLIDER72"x72" | SLIDER72"x72" S 5
SLIDER 48"x60" (EGRESS) (EGRESS) ¢ SLIDER 48"x60"
(EGRESS) Q —(EGRESS)
= scond Level T
@ Plan &#&° = ...
B - - - - - - - - ~—  03.0 Roof Plan - - - - N 6629 -3" W .
6630 - 11" AT
TYPICAL ROOFING:
_____________ ASPHALT SHINGLE
................. ROOF'NGON FULL .
.................... COVERAGE S’
__________________________________________ WATERPROOF &
MEMBRANE
0.9 South First Level 6617'-3" 02.0 First Level
T T T - n T T T T — Y 7 N ~ ] " G
6617' - 3" : 6617' - 3
3 East Elevation
1/4" = 1'-0"
8" CEMENT BOARD SIDING, PAINTED CEMENT STUCCO SYSTEM, WITH
ON THERMAL AND AIR INFILTRATION ELASTIMERIC PAINT ON THERMAL AND AIR
BARRIER ON SHEATHING ON 2x6 WOOD INFILTRATION BARRIER ON SHEATHING ON
STUD WALL (WITH 2" OF SPRAY FOAM 2x6 WOOD STUD WALL (WITH 2" OF SPRAY
INSULATION ON THE BACKSIDE OF THE FOAM INSULATION ON THE BACKSIDE OF
THE REMAINDER OF THE CAVITY) AND IN THE REMAINDER OF THE CAVITY) AND AIR 12" CEMENT BOARD SIDING
VAPOR RETARDER AND 5/8" GYPSUM RETARDER AND 5/8" GYUSUM WALL BOARD WOOD TONE/ COLOR TO MATCH THAT OF THE CLIMBING GYM
WALL BOARD
ASPHALT SHINGLES ON FULL COVERAGE
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ON ROOF
SHEATHING ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSSES
_________ DOWNSPOUT TO
UNDERDRAIN
_____________ SYSTEM
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B ~ TOP PLATE | |
................................ X 6638'_4"
RED COLOR TO MATCH THAT OF THE CLIMBING GYM
DOWNSPOUT TO
UNDERDRAIN
SYSTEM
SLIDER 72"x60"
SLIDER 72"x60"
(EGRESS) SLIDER 48"x60" SLIDER 48"x60" (EGRESS)
SLIDER 72"x60" SLIDER 72"x60"
(EGRESS) (EGRESS)
03.1 Second Level _
_________ - - - - - - - - - — - 6629' - 203.0 Roof Plan
6630'- 11" @ s '
4
o
STUCCO COLOR TO MATCH THAT OF THE CLIMBING GYM =
\ ‘
- B - B B - B % - B - B - B - B - B - B - B B - - - B 02.0 Figst Level
6617' - 3" G o _
GRADE AT BLDG R
THERMALLY BROKEN 4 NOI‘th Elevatlon- S L A I IR

DOWNSPOUT TO UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM

DOWNSPOUT TO UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM

ALUM. WINDOWS WITH
CLEAR LOW E INSULATED
GLASS (U-VALUE= 0.29)

1/4" = 10"

PO Box 1587, Eagle, CO 81631
www.martinmanleyarchitects.com
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" TOP PLATE

6617' - 3"

- _ — ~ S . _TOP PLATE ,
__________ —_ 6638 -4" ¥ 6638 -4"
........ S // JINT 1 ] // \\ Y // \\ : // V // \\ N :
= TN TN , . 7 , . ] , . 7 , . SOLID CORE FLUSH —
.............. R R R RN / ; \ Vi \ // / \ || / \ // Vi \ DOORSWITH | . 3_
_ =) 7 1/4" LVL FLOOR L/ J/ N , / N _ _ — )/ N , / AN WEATHERSTRIPING =
____________________________________ FRAMING ) / \ ) ) ) . R I ) . ) ) . oo o N, = oS SR
..................................... e~ [l _/ L N . —  RE e N , , NO TRIM AND TOUCH
— — N | — N , N T — } N y AN \ , LATCH HARDWARE
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> I I N , , \ / N \\ // T T | v \ 7 \\ \ /
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